Citel’s SurgePurge 120 model provides high-risk surge
suppression capability at your facility’s service entrance
for both conducted (10/350µs) and induced (8/20µs)
transient overvoltages originating from such sources as
lightning strikes  and utility switching.
These protectors incorporate Citel’s reliable intensity
modules with individually monitored and fused MOVs.
Designed to various national and international standards
the SurgePurge is ideal as a global protection solution.
120kA transient amps protection (8/20µs)
60kA transient amps protection (10/350µs)
Heavy-duty busbar, modular construction
Multi-redundant protection circuit per phase
Full On-Board Diagnostics— Dual stage fault
indicators, remote & audible alarms
60A, 200kAIC fused disconnect switch
10-Year warranty with free replacement module
Hardwire AC Surge Protection
CITEL INC | 11381 Interchange Circle South | Miramar, FL 33025 USA
Toll Free: 800.248.3548 | Tel: 954.430.6310 | Fax: 954.430.7785 | www.citel.us | sales@citel.us
SP120
Service Entrance Protection
Characteristics
G-NG-LN-LConfigurationModel L-L     (10/100us)   MCOV
SP120-120T 120/240Vac, 1ph, 3W+G, split phase
SP120-120Y 120/208Vac, 3ph, 4W+G, wye
SP120-220Y 220/380Vac, 3ph, 4W+G, wye
SP120-240Y 240/415Vac, 3ph, 4W+G, wye
SP120-240DCT 120/120/240Vac, 3ph, 4W+G, hi-leg
SP120-277Y 277/480Vac, 3ph, 4W+G, wye
SP120-240D 240Vac, 3ph, 3W+G, delta
UL1449 500A  Joules
SP120-347Y
150V
150V
320V
320V
150/320V
320V
320V
550V
5,400
7,200
12,800
12,800
10,000
12,800
9,600
19,200
800
800
1800
1800
1800
1800
1800
3000
500
500
1000
1000
1000
1000
-
1500
400
400
1000
1000
400
1000
-
1500
400
400
1000
1000
400
1000
1000
1500480Vac, 3ph, 3W+G, delta
SP120-480D 550V14,4003000-- 1500480Vac, 3ph, 3W+G, delta
Surge Handling (Imax) 120kA/phase
Protection Modes L-N, L-G,
EMI/RFI Noise Rejection Yes
LED Indicators Yes
seYmralA elbiduA
Remote Signalling Form “ C” dry contacts
Connecting Wire Size #2-10 AWG
Response Time <5 nanoseconds
Dimensions 15” x 15” x 7.5”
 4 MetalAMENerusolcnE
thgieW 25 lbs